PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8161545

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAEVISUS LLC	02/12/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAEVISUS INC.	
Street Address:	4909 VERMONT LANE	
City:	FORT WAYNE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46815	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11510035

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2602160008

Email: gaskew@askewipllc.com

Correspondent Name: GERALD WILLIAM ASKEW

Address Line 1: 10331 DAWSON'S CREEK BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE F

Address Line 4: FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46825

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AIP-CRK0002.US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERALD W. ASKEW	
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald W. Askew/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=20220212 9716248 cert of conversion Caevisus LLC to Caevisus Inc#page1.tif source=20220212 9716248 cert of conversion Caevisus LLC to Caevisus Inc#page2.tif source=20220212 9716248 cert of conversion Caevisus LLC to Caevisus Inc#page3.tif

PATENT 508114367 REEL: 064871 FRAME: 0310

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Conversion of

CAEVISUS LLC

I, DIEGO MORALES, Secretary of State, hereby certify that Articles of Conversion of the above Domestic Limited Liability Company have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Code.

The name following said transaction will be:

Caevisus, Inc.



NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Thursday, January 19, 2023.



in Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, January 19, 2023

Diego Morales

DIEGO MORALES SECRETARY OF STATE

202202121565344 / 9716248

To ensure the certificate's validity, go to https://bsd.sos.in.gov/PublicBusinessSearch

PATENT

REEL: 064871 FRAME: 0311

APPROVED AND FILED DIEGO MORALES INDIANA SECRETARY OF STATE 01/19/2023 11:36 AM

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Formed pursuant to the provisions of the Indiana Code.

ARTICLE I- NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS

BUSINESS ID 202202121565344

BUSINESS TYPE Domestic For-Profit Corporation

BUSINESS NAME Caevisus, Inc.

PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS 1265 North 140 West, Angola, IN, 46703, USA

ORIGINAL DATE OF INCORPORATION 02/12/2022

ARTICLE II - REGISTERED OFFICE AND ADDRESS

REGISTERED AGENT TYPE Individual
NAME Kyle E Craig

ADDRESS 1265 N 140 W, Angola, IN, 46703, USA

ARTICLE III. PERIOD OF DURATION AND EFFECTIVE DATE

PERIOD OF DURATION Perpetual
EFFECTIVE DATE 01/19/2023
EFFECTIVE TIME 08:22AM

ARTICLE IV - GOVERNING PERSON INFORMATION

TITLE President

NAME Kyle Craig

ADDRESS 1265 North 140 West, Angola, IN, 46703, USA

ARTICLE V - INCORPORATOR(5)

NAME Kyle R. Gough

ADDRESS 4211 Clubview Drive, Fort Wayne, IN, 46804, USA

PATENT REEL: 064871 FRAME: 0312

APPROVED AND FILED DIEGO MORALES INDIANA SECRETARY OF STATE 01/19/2023 11:36 AM

ARTICLE VI - GENERAL INFORMATION

AUTHORIZED SHARES 2000000

SIGNATURE

THE UNDERSIGNED AFFIRMS THAT THE PLAN OF CONVERSION HAS BEEN DULY AUTHORIZED AS REQUIRED BY INDIANA LAW.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY VERIFIES, SUBJECT TO THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, THAT THE STATEMENTS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE TRUE, THIS DAY January 19, 2023

THE UNDERSIGNED ACKNOWLEDGES THAT A PERSON COMMITS A CLASS A MISDEMEANOR BY SIGNING A DOCUMENT THAT THE PERSON KNOWS IS FALSE IN A MATERIAL RESPECT WITH THE INTENT THAT THE DOCUMENT BE DELIVERED TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE FOR FILING.

SIGNATURE Kyle R. Gough
TITLE Legal Representative

Business ID: 202202121565344

Filing No.: 9716248

PATENT REEL: 064871 FRAME: 0313 -

RECORDED: 09/12/2023